
2023 Gardner-Webb University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-25   Conf: 15-12   Home: 21-10   Away: 10-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (437), Opp (426)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (7), Robison (3), Rusher III (2), Anderson (1), Capobianco (1),
Opp (7)   Picked Off: Mattson (2), Black (1), Burns (1), Marcos (1), Rusher III (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Torres (15), Rusher III (2), Black (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Alcock 2, Goodyear 1, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (82-119), Torres (28-35), Bertram (9-11), Black (9-16), Switalski (7-10), Portela (5-5), Wood (5-7), Maggi (4-6), Rusher III
(4-8), Alcock (2-4), Bean (2-2), Fox (2-3), Miceli (2-4), McCaskey (1-1), Vera (1-2), Washington (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Robison, Curtis .362 55-55 218 54 79 16 4 4 42 115 .528 30 11 29 5 .460 2 0 20-21 92 4 4 .960
1 Marcos, Jacob .309 56-56 236 49 73 7 0 0 13 80 .339 16 15 38 4 .390 0 11 11-15 122 3 0 1.000
6 Anderson, Nate .298 55-54 198 39 59 15 2 7 38 99 .500 24 7 34 1 .383 6 4 23-25 101 3 0 1.000
9 Black, Mark .281 53-48 185 41 52 7 0 7 35 80 .432 30 6 25 4 .395 2 0 5-5 129 36 8 .954
24 Burns, Alec .279 47-47 172 39 48 11 0 9 35 86 .500 29 15 70 2 .422 2 0 2-2 402 14 4 .990
10 Torres, Humberto .258 43-42 151 26 39 8 0 9 23 74 .490 17 4 32 1 .349 0 1 1-1 310 31 8 .977
12 McCaskey, Jacob .248 46-41 145 28 36 9 1 6 38 65 .448 11 6 34 3 .315 6 3 7-7 55 96 2 .987
3 Rusher III, Bo .248 42-29 113 11 28 3 0 4 19 43 .381 13 1 29 2 .328 1 1 1-1 28 8 0 1.000
34 Mattson, Trevor .244 51-49 164 27 40 12 2 8 39 80 .488 27 5 42 2 .360 4 2 1-2 101 79 9 .952
13 Capobianco, Peter .219 55-55 187 39 41 8 2 12 34 89 .476 31 9 57 8 .352 3 0 9-10 70 150 4 .982
15 Kennell, Ryan .280 23-14 50 10 14 1 0 0 6 15 .300 8 3 13 1 .410 0 0 1-2 20 32 1 .981
5 Capozzi, Nick .270 26-7 37 8 10 0 0 1 5 13 .351 5 1 9 0 .372 0 1 1-1 10 0 1 .909
19 Solomon, AJ .154 8-4 13 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .231 1 0 2 0 .200 1 0 1-1 7 9 1 .941
11 Smyley, Max .115 31-5 26 4 3 1 0 0 6 4 .154 1 1 12 0 .172 1 2 0-0 16 26 1 .977
21 McKenna, Chris .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 56-56 1896 377 524 99 11 67 336 846 .446 244 84 427 33 .378 28 25 83-93 1476 549 53 .974
Opponents .267 56-56 1872 326 499 87 7 58 293 774 .413 235 75 456 36 .366 28 32 41-60 1455 489 59 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 41 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Alcock, Bobby 2.51 7-3 14 14 2 0-3 0 89.2 56 32 25 40 106 5 0 3 .180 12 12 0 4 8
37 Goodyear, Luke 3.64 2-2 21 3 0 0-1 0 29.2 25 14 12 21 15 5 1 3 .245 0 1 0 3 1
35 Washington, Lenny 4.12 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 16 9 9 17 11 1 0 0 .242 5 2 1 2 2
44 Wood, Dalton 4.58 1-3 21 0 0 0-1 2 19.2 17 13 10 13 22 5 0 1 .236 4 5 0 1 3
40 Maggi, Connor 4.67 1-0 26 0 0 0-0 2 34.2 31 19 18 17 33 9 0 6 .246 2 0 0 1 3
4 Fox, Phil 4.71 3-3 20 1 0 0-1 3 28.2 23 19 15 19 34 3 0 4 .223 5 6 1 0 2
7 Young, Casey 4.97 1-0 6 4 1 1-0 0 29.0 32 19 16 5 24 2 0 0 .269 1 3 1 0 0
38 Switalski, Tyler 5.60 8-5 15 15 1 0-1 0 80.1 91 54 50 31 80 19 4 13 .286 6 9 1 6 1
2 Chafin, Tanner 5.68 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 5 4 0 3 0 0 2 .393 0 2 0 0 0
14 Vera, Grant 6.05 1-0 18 0 0 0-2 0 19.1 23 14 13 4 14 3 0 4 .299 1 4 1 0 1
20 Bertram, Reid 6.07 1-5 13 12 0 0-0 0 43.0 58 39 29 16 39 7 0 7 .320 3 5 0 3 3
12 McCaskey, Jacob 7.07 1-3 9 4 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 11 11 10 13 2 2 2 .271 0 5 0 1 3
32 Miceli, Joe 7.66 1-0 11 3 0 0-1 0 24.2 27 22 21 11 21 6 0 4 .281 4 5 1 1 1
28 Bean, Brendan 8.05 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 25 19 17 12 22 6 0 3 .298 7 6 0 3 0
23 Strickland, Dalton 8.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 9 4 4 3 3 2 0 1 .500 1 0 0 1 1
33 Portela, Michael 8.33 1-1 21 0 0 0-0 0 27.0 37 27 25 11 12 10 0 4 .336 1 8 0 2 3
26 Kojima, Kazuya 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nestel, Joe 67.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 5 5 1 0 2 0 0 .667 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.21 31-25 247 56 4 5 7 492.0 499 326 285 235 456 87 7 58 .267 53 75 6 28 32
Opponents 5.93 25-31 230 56 0 4 9 485.3 524 377 320 244 427 99 11 67 .276 48 84 3 28 25



2023 Gardner-Webb University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Marcos, Jacob 125 122 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Anderson, Nate 104 101 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rusher III, Bo 36 28 8 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 2 0
8 Alcock, Bobby 13 1 12 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
33 Portela, Michael 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Miceli, Joe 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
14 Vera, Grant 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Goodyear, Luke 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
44 Wood, Dalton 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
23 Strickland, Dalton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Nestel, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Washington, Lenny 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Burns, Alec 420 402 14 4 .990 37 0 0 — 0 0
12 McCaskey, Jacob 153 55 96 2 .987 18 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Capobianco, Peter 224 70 150 4 .982 27 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kennell, Ryan 53 20 32 1 .981 9 0 0 — 0 0
10 Torres, Humberto 349 310 31 8 .977 1 28 7 .800 15 1
11 Smyley, Max 43 16 26 1 .977 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Robison, Curtis 100 92 4 4 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Black, Mark 173 129 36 8 .954 5 9 7 .563 1 0
34 Mattson, Trevor 189 101 79 9 .952 13 0 0 — 0 0
19 Solomon, AJ 17 7 9 1 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Capozzi, Nick 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Switalski, Tyler 9 1 7 1 .889 0 7 3 .700 0 0
40 Maggi, Connor 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 2 .667 0 0
7 Young, Casey 11 1 7 3 .727 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fox, Phil 7 2 3 2 .714 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Bertram, Reid 6 0 4 2 .667 0 9 2 .818 0 0
28 Bean, Brendan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Chafin, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kojima, Kazuya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 McKenna, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 41 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2078 1476 549 53 .974 124 82 37 .689 18 1
Opponents 2003 1455 489 59 .971 106 166 18 .902 6 0


